Tuition Fees for entry 2020

The tuition fees are for the listed academic year, subsequent years of study whether full or part-time will be charged at the rate for that year except where indicated. For regulated Home undergraduate fees, the School will charge the maximum fee permitted by the government for that year. All other tuition fee levels are set by the School's Board of Governors at least a year in advance and may reflect the inflation rate at the time of approval and any significant changes in the cost of delivery (eg utility costs) where relevant. You should budget for a minimum annual increase of 2% to 3%. Where a significant increase of the inflation rate is determined for new entrants, transitional tuition fees may apply for continuing students.

From September 2020 all Home students assessed as ELQ will be charged at the Home rate (undergraduate "Island" rates: new undergraduate students will be charged the same fees as Home/EU students).

A non-refundable 15% deposit of tuition fees due is required by 15th July 2020. However, undergraduate Home/EU students eligible for a student loan are exempt.

a) Senior School ~ validated programmes

Undergraduate (2020/21)		Home/EU/ELQ (£)	Non-EU (£)
BMus	Years 1 to 4 (full-time only)	9,250	22,800
BA in Technical Theatre Arts	Years 1 to 3 (full-time only)	9,250	22,800
BA in Production Arts	Years 1 to 3 (full-time only)	9,250	22,800
BA in Video Design for Live Performance	Years 1 to 3 (full-time only)	9,250	22,800
BA in Performance & Creative Enterprise	Years 1 to 3 (full-time only)	9,250	22,800
BA in Acting	Year 1 (full-time only) Entrants 2020	9,250	21,500
	Year 2 and 3 Transitional fee (for students entering in 2018 or 2019)	9,250	20,100
BA in Acting Studies	Fixed fee for each year, 2019/20 and 2020/21 in London		19,640

Taught Postgradu	ate (2020/21)	Home/EU/ELQ (£)	Non- EU (£)
MA in Acting	Year 1 (full-time only) Entrants 2020	9,250	21,500
	Year 2 and 3 Transitional fee (for students entering in 2018 or 2019)	10,050	20,100
MA in Collaborative Theatre Production & Design	Full time only	10,050	22,800

Guildhall Artist Masters Programme (2020/21)			Home/EU/ELQ (£)	Non- EU (£)
Graduate Certificate Year (performance or composition) (full-time only standard year)		6,700	15,200	
Part 1 Composition	Full-time, long yea	Full-time, long year		22,800
	Part-time, long yea	ar	6,700	15,200
Part 2 Composition	Full-time only, long	g year	10,050	22,800
Part 1 Performance	Advanced Instrumental Studies,	Full-time, long	10,050	22,800
	Historical Performance (instrumental), Jazz, or Chamber Music	Part-time, long	6,700	15,200
	Vocal Studies (including HP	Full-time, long	10,630	23,900
	vocal)	Part-time, long	7,440	16,980
	Orchestral Artistry with LSO (full-time		10,050	22,800
	Opera Studies (ful year)	ll-time only, each	11,500	26,200
	Repetiteur (full-tim year)	ne only, each	6,700	15,200
	Piano Accompanist or Harpsichordist (full-time only)**		6,700	15,200
Part 2 Performance (full-time only, long)	Orchestral Artistry Performance (inst	Advanced Instrumental Studies, Orchestral Artistry, Historical Performance (instrumental), Jazz, or Chamber Music		22,800
	Vocal (including H	P vocal)	10,630	23,900
	HP vocal transitional fees for those transferring from Part 1 in 2019/20 to Part 2 in 2020/21		10,050	22,800

Guildhall Artist M	asters Programme (2020/21)	Home/EU/ELQ (£)	Non- EU (£)
	Opera Studies	11,500	26,200
	Repetiteur or Piano Accompanist or Harpsichordist**	6,700	15,200

** Repetiteur, piano accompanists and harpsichordists pay part-time fees for full-time study in recognition of their service to the School community

Other taught postgraduate (2020/21)		Home/EU/ELQ (£)	Non- EU (£)
MA in Music Therapy	Year 1 (full-time only, long)	10,050	22,800
	Year 2 (full-time only, standard)	6,700	15,200
MA in Opera Making and Writing	Full-time only	10,050	22,800
PGCert (part- time only)	One year only (60 credits)	4,300	9,790
PGCert (part- time only)	Two years: Year 1 (40 credits)	3,450	7,850
·····	Two years: Year 2 (20 credits)	1,720	3,910
Artist Diploma (standard year)	Excluding Opera which will be charged at Guildhall Artist Opera Part 2 rate above.	6,700	15,200

Research Degree	s (2020/21)	Home/EU/ELQ (£)	Non- EU (£)
MPhil/DMus/PhD	Full-time	6,219	14,120
	Part-time	3,730	8,490
	Writing-up (Year 4 only)	1,000 per term, terms	max 3

b) Senior School ~ other tuition fees

Other Tuition Fees (2020/21)			Home/EEU/ELQ (£)	
Short term study programme (music, 6 months)	Undergraduate and Postgraduate		6,340	12,690
Module fee undergraduate and po credits)	stgraduate (per	10	543	
Note: excludes Principal Study and Second Study modules				
Extra-mural	Hourly-rate		106	
Advanced Certificate*	Opera (full-tim	e only)	11,500	26,200
*Advanced Certificate is not available to students requiring a Tier 4 student visa to study in the UK. Students from outside of the	Repetiteur or I Accompanist o Harpsichordist	or	6,700	15,200
EU must be able to study in the UK on an alternative immigration status.	Remaining Pathways	Full- time	14,240	22,800
518105.		Part- time	9,450	15,200

** Repetiteur, piano accompanists and harpsichordists pay part-time fees for full-time study in recognition of their service to the School community

c) Other Senior School fees

Fee		Cost (£)
Returnable library deposit	Extra mural music students & Guildhall Artists Junior Fellowship holders	£200
Sundial Court	Weekly	£196

Resits and defers (2020/21)		Home/EU/Non-EU (£)	
		Resit	Defer for Professional Engagement
Drama	Each component	52	
Music	Written submission without supervision	52	52
	Written submission with supervision	200	N/A
	Practical assessment (incl. end-of-yr, Keybd musicianship, Kodaly, professional development projects)	129*	129
	Resit of non-PS/non- second study module with attendance	548	N/A
Music	Final recital without tuition	192*	192*
	Final recital with tuition (incorporates 10 hours of extra-mural lessons)	1,276*	N/A
	accompanist is required the cl instrument is provided for a F		

Fee	Programme	2020 Entry	2021 Entry
Application Fees	Music – UK	£110	£112
	Music – USA	£110 (circa \$150)	£112 (circa \$150)
	Music – Asia	£110	£112
	Music – Extra Mural	£110	£112
	Music – Short term study	£66	£67
	Acting – UK	£66	£35
	Acting – USA	£89	£35
	Production Arts – UK	£36	£35
	Production Arts – USA	£89	£35
	PGCert	£36	£37
	Doctoral programme (all subject areas)	£36	£37
Direct entry to Year 2 Portfolio Assessment Fee (fee in respect of non-Junior Guildhall direct entrants, ie those from other junior departments or specialist music schools)		£306 plus usual application fee	£312 plus usual application fee